QUESTION NO 6

By Councillor Douglas for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 August 2019

Question	(1)	When are the Council expecting to develop and publish a surface water management plan?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	What assistance are they planning to provide in the meantime to residents who now find their properties are at an increased risk of flooding?
Answer	(2)	